
Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Initial/Continued

4 items

13 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-001811  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: VALIDUS ENERGY II MIDCON LLC (Applicant) Legal: S2 T5N R4W McClain Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (13) - Previously Heard by Judge Thomas on the Protest Docket Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/16/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001813  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: VALIDUS ENERGY II MIDCON LLC (Applicant) Legal: S14 T5N R4W McClain Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (13) - Previously Heard by Judge Thomas on the Protest Docket Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/16/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001818  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: VALIDUS ENERGY II MIDCON LLC (Applicant) Legal: S2 T5N R4W McClain (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (13) - Previously Heard by Judge Thomas on the Protest Docket Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/16/2026 08:30 AM

Page 1 of 5
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Initial/Continued

4 items

13 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-001819  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: VALIDUS ENERGY II MIDCON LLC (Applicant) Legal: S2 T5N R4W McClain (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (13) - Previously Heard by Judge Thomas on the Protest Docket Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/16/2026 08:30 AM

Page 2 of 5
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

9 items

13 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-002734  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S4 T5N R4W McClain Attorney: HARTWELL, CALEB A

Text: Motion to Extend Interim Order No.746341 Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-002735  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S33 T6N R4W McClain Attorney: HARTWELL, CALEB A

Text: Motion to Extend Interim Order No 746342 Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-002736  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S4 T5N R4W McClain (*) Attorney: HARTWELL, CALEB A

Text: Motion to Extend Interim Order No.747227 Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well

Result: RO | MOR

Page 3 of 5
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

9 items

13 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-002737  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S4 T5N R4W McClain (*) Attorney: HARTWELL, CALEB A

Text: Motion to Extend Interim Order No. 747228 Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception (Part of a Multiunit)

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-002738  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S4 T5N R4W McClain (*) Attorney: HARTWELL, CALEB A

Text: Motion to Extend Interim Order No. 747229 Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-002741  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S4 T5N R4W McClain (*) Attorney: HARTWELL, CALEB A

Text: Motion to Extend Interim Order No. 747230 Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception (Part of a Multiunit)

Result: RO | MOR

Page 4 of 5
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

9 items

13 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-001900  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: GREAT HORNED OWLS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S13 T11N R4W Oklahoma (*) Attorney: COTTINGHAM, DALE E

Text: Continued (1) | Motion for Written Discovery and Depositions Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Prior Order/Permit - Clarify/Confirm/Determine   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2025-001901  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: GREAT HORNED OWLS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S5 T10N R4W Cleveland (*) Attorney: COTTINGHAM, DALE E

Text: Continued (1) | Motion for Written Discovery and Depositions Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Prior Order/Permit - Clarify/Confirm/Determine   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2025-003209  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: F Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | WALTER 
DUNCAN OIL LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S2 T10N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Motion to Reopen and Vacate Order No. 754124 Court Reporter: SUSIE DENNIS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: MOW

Page 5 of 5
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

1 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

PD2025-000203  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: S&S STAR OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S26 T18N R7W Kingfisher Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Application for Emergency Order Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC RULE 165: 10-5-6

Result: RO | MOR

Page 1 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2023-000213  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | SJ OK OIL 
COMPANY (Respondent)

Legal: S26 T5N R9E Hughes Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (20) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: West Well No. 2

Result: C - 03/03/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000187  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | SJ OK OIL 
COMPANY (Respondent)

Legal: S23 T5N R9E Hughes (*) Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (15) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/03/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000255  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | EOK OPERATING 
LLC (Respondent)

Legal: S4 T11N R10E Okfuskee Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (10) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/27/2026 08:30 AM

Page 2 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
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https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2024-000256  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | CIRCLE 9 
RESOURCES LLC (Respondent)

Legal: S36 T12N R9E Okfuskee Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (10) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/27/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000257  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | CIRCLE 9 
RESOURCES LLC (Respondent)

Legal: S7 T11N R10E Okfuskee Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (10) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/27/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000135  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | QUAD J OIL & GAS LLC 
(Respondent)

Legal: S27 T18N R4W Logan Attorney: COLLINS, WILL

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/06/2026 08:30 AM

Page 3 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2025-000225  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | SOONER OIL & GAS, 
LLC (Respondent)

Legal: S36 T17N R1E Logan Attorney: COLLINS, WILL

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

EN2025-000306  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | MUEGGE, CLAY A 
(Respondent)

Legal: S6 T23N R9W Alfalfa Attorney: COLLINS, WILL

Text: - Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

PD2024-000102  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: H2OK LLC (Applicant) Legal: S23 T16N R10W Blaine Attorney: WHEELER, CHERI

Text: Continued (5) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Commercial Disposal Well   Relief Sought: Temporary Relief from Directive

Result: RO | C - 04/10/2026 08:30 AM | MR

Page 4 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
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https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

PD2025-000186  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S30 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6 – MIT TEST REQUIREMENT
FWU 22-7 WELL

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

PD2025-000187  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S30 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6(b)(2)(D) – PACKER SETTING DEPTH
FWU 22-7 WELL

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

PD2025-000188  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S30 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6 – MIT TEST REQUIREMENT
FWU 22-8 WELL

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

Page 5 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

PD2025-000189  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S30 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6(b)(2)(D) – PACKER SETTING DEPTH
FWU 22-8 WELL

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

PD2025-000190  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S30 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6(b)(2)(K)
FWU 22-8 WELL

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

PD2025-000191  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S29 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6 – MIT TEST REQUIREMENT
MFU 5-2 WELL

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

Page 6 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

PD2025-000192  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S29 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6 – MIT TEST REQUIREMENT
MFU 5-14

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

PD2025-000193  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S29 T2N R7E Pontotoc Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: UIC Rules Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC
165:10-5-6(b)(2)(D) – PACKER SETTING DEPTH
MFU 5-14

Result: C - 01/13/2026 08:30 AM

SF2025-000193  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) Legal: S18 T17N R13E Tulsa Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Plug Abandoned Well(s)   Relief Sought: AN ORDER TO USE STATE FUNDS AND/OR OTHER FUNDS TO PLUG ONE (1) OIL, GAS, 
INJECTION, AND/OR DISPOSAL WELL

Result: DMOA

Page 7 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

SF2025-000202  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) Legal: S23 T2N R11W Comanche (*) Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: - Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Plug Abandoned Well(s)   Relief Sought: AN ORDER TO USE STATE FUNDS AND/OR OTHER FUNDS TO PLUG ONE (1) OIL, GAS, 
INJECTION, AND/OR DISPOSAL WELL

Result: RO | MR

SF2025-000204  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) Legal: S1 T27N R16E Nowata Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: - Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Plug Abandoned Well(s)   Relief Sought: AN ORDER TO USE STATE FUNDS AND/OR OTHER FUNDS TO PLUG ONE (1) OIL, GAS, 
INJECTION, AND/OR DISPOSAL WELL

Result: RO | MR

SF2025-000205  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) Legal: S22 T23N R14E Rogers Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: - Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Plug Abandoned Well(s)   Relief Sought: AN ORDER TO USE STATE FUNDS AND/OR OTHER FUNDS TO PLUG ONE (1) OIL, GAS, 
INJECTION, AND/OR DISPOSAL WELL

Result: RO | MR
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

24 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

SF2025-000206  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) Legal: S22 T23N R14E Rogers Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: - Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Plug Abandoned Well(s)   Relief Sought: AN ORDER TO USE STATE FUNDS AND/OR OTHER FUNDS TO PLUG ONE (1) OIL, GAS, 
INJECTION, AND/OR DISPOSAL WELL

Result: RO | MR

SF2025-000207  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) Legal: S8 T24N R17E Rogers Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: - Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Plug Abandoned Well(s)   Relief Sought: AN ORDER TO USE STATE FUNDS AND/OR OTHER FUNDS TO PLUG ONE (1) OIL, GAS, 
INJECTION, AND/OR DISPOSAL WELL

Result: RO | MR

SF2025-000210  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) Legal: S19 T1N R1E Garvin Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: - Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Plug Abandoned Well(s)   Relief Sought: AN ORDER TO USE STATE FUNDS AND/OR OTHER FUNDS TO PLUG ONE (1) OIL, GAS, 
INJECTION, AND/OR DISPOSAL WELL

Result: RO | MR
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MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Petroleum Storage Tank - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas 

Gathering
10 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2025-000281  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: LANKFORD, JUSTIN  (Applicant) | SMALLWOOD, 
STEPHANIE  (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/30/2026 08:30 AM

PSD2025-000004  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER OK 2 LLC (Applicant) Legal: - Attorney: SULLIVAN, PRESTON

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM

PSD2025-000007  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER OK 3 LLC (Applicant) Legal: - Attorney: SULLIVAN, PRESTON

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM

Page 10 of 13
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Petroleum Storage Tank - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas 

Gathering
10 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

PSD2025-000008  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER AROKMS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: - Attorney: SULLIVAN, PRESTON

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM

PSD2025-000010  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER AROKMS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: - Attorney: SULLIVAN, PRESTON

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM

PSD2025-000013  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER OK 2 LLC (Applicant) Legal: - Attorney: SULLIVAN, PRESTON

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16143711600


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Petroleum Storage Tank - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas 

Gathering
10 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

PSD2025-000016  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER OK 2 LLC (Applicant) Legal: - Attorney: SULLIVAN, PRESTON

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM

PSD2025-000018  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER OK 3 LLC (Applicant) Legal: - Attorney: BLACKBURN, MITCHELL 
DEREK

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM

PSD2025-000020  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER OK 3 LLC (Applicant) Legal: - Attorney: BLACKBURN, MITCHELL 
DEREK

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Petroleum Storage Tank - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas 

Gathering
10 items

35 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

PSD2025-000021  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: E Friday, January 9, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MOUNTAIN PORTFOLIO OWNER OK 3 LLC (Applicant) Legal: - Attorney: BLACKBURN, MITCHELL 
DEREK

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/05/2026 08:30 AM
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
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